# **Skylight Coating Clear**

### Acrylic Coating

#### **FEATURES**

Formulated with 100% acrylic resins

#### **BENEFITS**

- Excellent weathering and UV resistance
- Durable finish
- Binds and seals worn skylight finish

Translucent coating

• Allows light in while filters out UV rays

#### **DESCRIPTION**

Skylight Coating Clear is a translucent clear acrylic coating. It is formulated from durable 100% acrylic resins with excellent weathering and UV resistance specifically for use on weathered fiberglass skylight panels.

**BASIC USE** 

Through weathering, the resinous binder sealing the fiberglass filaments wears away exposing raw strands of glass that collect dirt and debris, eventually cutting out light and taking away much of the panel's original translucent value. Skylight Coating Clear binds and seals these fibers providing a tough, durable weather resistant finish. Skylight Coating Clear will restore the panel to its original gloss and color. Light entrance is permitted while it filters out ultraviolet rays.

**COVERAGE** 

Skylight Coating Clear should be applied at the rate of 300 sq. ft./gal. The surface dictates the actual coverage. The amount shown above is intended as minimum application information.

**APPLICATION** 

**Preparation:** Vigorously brush the panel surface with water and light detergent. Rinse with clear water, making sure the surface is clean from dirt and debris.

**Application:** The surface may be slightly damp but should not be wet. Spray, brush or roller apply. For better performance and greater longevity, two coats are recommended. Do not apply when rain is forecast within 4 hours of application.

**CURE TIME** 

1/2 - 1 hour

**CLEAN UP** 

Soap and water

**LIMITATIONS** 

- For industrial use only.
- Skylight Coating Clear is to be applied to fiberglass skylights.
- Do not apply over any other surface or substrate.
- Application temperature shall be above 50°F. Do not apply when rain is imminent.

**PHYSICAL PROPERTIES** 

PROPERTY	TYPICAL VALUE	TEST METHOD
Weight per Gallon	9.3 ± 0.2 lbs.	ASTM D 1475
Specific Gravity	1.12 ± 0.02	ASTM D 1475
Solids by Volume	39% ± 1%	
Solids by Weight	45% ± 1%	
Viscosity	70-75 KU	ASTM D 562
Flashpoint	None	ASTM D 3278

**MAINTENANCE** 

Your local Tremco Roofing sales representative can provide you with effective maintenance procedures which may vary, depending upon specific conditions. Periodic inspections, early repairs and preventative maintenance are all part of a sound roof program.

## **Skylight Coating Clear**

**PRECAUTIONS** 

**TECHNICAL SUPPORT** 

Users must read container labels and Safety Data Sheets for health and safety precautions prior to use.

Your local Tremco Roofing sales representative, working with the Technical Service Staff, can help analyze conditions and needs to develop recommendations for special applications.



Roofing & Building Maintenance

www.tremcoroofing.com 3735 Green Road Beachwood, Ohio 44122 1.800.852.6013

220 Wicksteed Avenue Toronto, Ontario, M4H 1G7 1.800.668.9879

Tremco Roofing and Building Maintenance is part of Tremco Construction Products Group. Tremco is a US Registered trademark of Tremco CPG Inc.

Tremoo is a US Registered trademark of Tremoo CPG Inc.
The information provided on this data page supersedes all previous data concerning this product and its application.
The Statements provided concerning the materials shown are intended solely as a general guide for material usage and are believed to be true and accurate. Since the manner of use is beyond our control, Tremoo DOES NOT MAKE NOR DOES IT AUTHORIZE ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR ANY PURPOSE, OR ANY OTHER WARRANTY, GUARANTEE OR REPRESENTATION, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, CONCERNING THIS MATERIAL EXCEPT THAT IT CONFORMS TO TREMCO'S PRODUCT SAMPLE. Buyer and user accept the product under those conditions and assume the risk of any failure, injury of person or property and loss or liability resulting from the handling, storage or use of the product, whether or not it is handled, stored, used in accordance with directions or specifications. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCE SHALL TREMCO BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES ARISING FROM ANY BREACH OF WARRANTY, IN ALL CASES, TREMCO'S LIABILITY IS LIMITED, AT TREMCO'S OPTION, TO THE REPLACEMENT OF GOODS, OR THEIR VALUE, PROVEN TO BE DEFECTIVE IN MANUFACTURING